

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8946/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in FA No.2557/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANAR S MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY A MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Neha Gaur, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Unmesh Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agrwala, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,A.O.R.
 Mr. Gaurv Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner-Wife is present in person along
with son Nishant. Respondent-Husband is also present
in the Court.

Looking to the controversy involved and
projected in the matter, we deem it fit and proper to

2

refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre,
New Delhi so as to explore the possibility of an
amicable settlement between them.

Since parties have come all the way from
Ahemdabad, we direct them to remain present before the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre today at 2.30 P.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation
Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable
resolution of the disputes, shall submit report to this
Court by or before the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 12.4.2012.

(A.D. Sharma)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

Court Master