

(

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8946/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in FA No.2557/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANAR S MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY A MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With Mediation Report)

Date: 12/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Unmesh Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agrwala, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,A.O.R.  
Mr. Gaurv Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner-Wife is present in person, but  
without son Nishant. Respondent-Husband is also  
present in the Court.

Learned Mediator Mr. Vijay K. Mehta has  
informed us that mediation is still under progress, but  
so far no conclusion could be arrived at as certain  
differences are still required to be ironed out. The

2

next meeting has been fixed again today at 2.00 P.M.

In all probabilities, parties are likely to  
settle the difference. Looking to the request made by  
learned senior counsel appearing for the parties, let  
the matter be taken up on 24.4.2012.

It is expected that in the meanwhile learned  
Mediator would conclude the hearing and submit his  
Report.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master