

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8946/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 20/01/2012 in FA No.2557/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANAR S MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY A MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 29/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the suggestions made in the Office Report, we direct Dr. S.M. Goel, to locate/ suggest suitable accommodation in accordance with the agreement of the parties as recorded in Order, dated 24th April, 2012. Let a report be submitted to this Court on or before 1st July, 2013 so that the matter can be listed for final disposal on reopening after ensuing summer vacation.

...2/-

:2:

List the matter for final disposal on 11th July, 2013.

In the meantime, we make it clear that the parties are at liberty to still arrive at an amicable settlement with regard to suitable accommodation.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
|COURT MASTER